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9. Payments Under Permanent Appropriations-Consolidated Account 
Details of permanent appropriations paid from the Consolidated Account are as follows: 

CIVIL LIST 
His Excellency the Governor-General-

Salary. 
Other expenses .. 

Executive Council and Ministers-
Salaries 
Allowances 

Parliamen·tary U oder-Secretaries-
Salaries 
Allowances 

Mr Speaker, House of Representatives-
Salary. 
Allowances 

Chairman of Committees-
Salary. 
Allowances 

Leader of the Opposition-
Salary. 
Allowances 

Members of the House of Representatives-
Salaries 
Allowances 

Annuity to former Governor-General 
Annuity to former Prime Ministers 
Annuity to widows of former Prime Ministers 

DEBT SERVICES 
Administration and management-

Charges and expenses of raising and repaying loans 
Management charges 

Interest-
In New Zealand 
Overseas 

$(000) 

30 
319 

929 

210 

45 
3 

39 
3 

45 
7 

1,974 
306 

19 
29 

1 

1,542 
4,103 

1,234,879 
651,264 

5175 

1986 1985 

$(000) $(000) 

30 
237 

349 267 

689 

929 689 

156 

210 156 

28 
I 

48 29 

28 
3 

42 31 

32 
6 

52 38 

1,469 
261 

2,280 1,730 

. 16 
2 
I 

49 19 

$3,959 $2,959 

18,598 
4,911 

5,645 23,509 

1,134,311 
510,946 

1,886,143 1,645,257 

$1,891,788 $1,668,766 


