Details of per	manciit	ирргорг	inditions p	aid iroii	i ine coi							1986	1985
				CIVII	L LIST						\$(000)	\$(000)	\$(000)
lis Excellency	the Gov	ernor-G	eneral—	CIVII	L LIST								
Salary											30		30 237
Other expense	es					•.•		• •			319	349	267
xecutive Coun	cil and	Minister	*c									347	
Salaries	· ·										929		689
Allowances		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• • •	• •	••		020	
anliana anitana T	Indon Co											929	689
irliamentary (Salaries	Jiidei-Se	ecretarie:	s—-								210		156
Allowances			• •			• • .				•	<u> </u>		
		_										210	150
r Speaker, Ho Salary	ouse of I	Represen	ntatives—	-							45		28
Allowances										• •	3		i
												48	29
nairman of Co Salary		es—									39		28
Allowances				• •			• • •				39		3
												42	31
ader of the C	ppositio	n											
Salary Allowances				• • •							45 7		32 6
											-	52	38
lembers of the	House	of Repr	esentativ	es—					*				
Salaries Allowances						• •					1,974 306		1,469 261
Allowalices		• •	• • '	••	• •				• •	• •		2,280	1,730
nnuity to forn	ner Gov	ernor-G	eneral								19	2,200	1,730
nnuity to forn	ner Prim	ie Minis	sters				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				29		2
nnuity to wide	ows of f	ormer P	rime Mi	nisters		• •	• •			• •	1		1
												49	19
												\$3,959	\$2,959
													
				DEBT S	ERVICE	S							
dministration	and ma	nagemer	nt—		_								
Charges and of Management	expenses charges	of raisi		epaying	loans		• •				1,542 4,103		18,598 4,911
	Ü											5,645	23,509
iterest—												-,	
In New Zeala Overseas	ind 		• •								1,234,879 651,264		1,134,311 510,946
Overseas		• •	• •		• •		• •		• •			1,886,143	1,645,257
												1,000,143	1,043,23/
												\$1,891,788	\$1,668,766